CENERAT, Oumcns} DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

No. 54 ‘Wasmivarow 25, D. ¢, 30 June 1953

RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO COLONEL,
REGULAR ARMY, JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL'S
CORPS, CHAPLAINS, AND ARMY MEDICAL SERVICE;
AND LIEUTENANT COLONEL AND MAJOR, WOMEN’S
ARMY CORPS

Paragraph
R Jod sty ‘ h
Physienl exaninations required for promotion ) 3
Benlority listing 2
Alphabetical listing. :

1. Recommended lists~The approved recommended lists of officers of the
Army, Judge Advocate General’s Corps, Chaplains, Dental Corps, and Veterinary
Corps promotion lists, selected in accordance with section 510, Officer Personnel
Act of 1947 (681 Stat. 897; 10 U, 8. C,, Supp. V, 559d), and of the Women's Army
Corps promotion list, selected in accordance with sectiong 509 and 509a, Officer
Personnel Act of 1047 (061 Stat. 804; 62 Stat, 338; 10 U, 8. C,, Supp. V, 5ide,
559¢-1), for promotion to the permanent grades of colonel, lieutenant colonel,
and major, Itegular Avmy, are annonnced in the order of their seniority, All
officers named in these lists will be nominated for promotion at the appropriate
time and, upon appointment in the higher grade, will rank in permanent grade in
the seniorily seguence in which their names appear in paragraph 3.

2. Physical examinations required for promotion.—All officers listed in para-
graph 3 are vequired to take a physical examination in ovder to qualify for pro-
wotion (see par, 9, At 40-100). Reports of physical examinations prepared on
Standard Form 88 (Report of Medical Examination) will be forwarded to The
Burgeon General, Department of the Army, Washington 25, D, ¢, ATTN:
MEDDP, as soon ag completed, and in any event in time to reach that offiee not
later than 21 August 1968, The forwarding communication will state specifically
that the report is furnished in connection with promotion in the Regular Army.

3. Seniority listing.—a. Colonel, Regular drmy.

1, Durst, Robert D,, 20, Quarles, Hugh L,

2. Beukosky, Stephen W., 21, Davis, Stuart W,

8. Miller, obert D, 22. Reed, Robert W,

4. Ott, Bdward R, 23, Peters, Charles W,,

B, Milner, Morrig X, 24, Blias, Paul,

6. Davis, Kenneth L, 25, Vestal, William M.,

7. Fleming, Herman R., 26, deliiemer, Louis M, del.,
8, Axup, Roy W, 27, Snow, Clifford M.,

9. Figh, James H., ' 28, Adams, Ludlew C.,

10. Skinner, Thomag R, W., 29, Bumen, Louis G,

11, Adamsg, John H., 80. Lesley, Orville A,

12, Smsel, Frank C,, 51, Bowsky, Merie G,

18. Lindsay, Wallace w., ) 32, Bdgar, Thomas L,

14 MacLean, Avthur Rt., ‘ 33. Carmichael, ~Roderick L., Jr,
15, Larson, Robert ., . :
16. Link, Wiltaxd ¢, 34, Gibbs, weorge W.,

17, Howell, Lylburne M., 35. Pauley, John L., Jr,

18, MeAteer, Robert B, 36. Sauer, Jacob 8.,

19. Humphrey, Leon B., 37. Smith, Richard D,
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38.
30.
40,
41,
42,
43,
44,
45,

53,
56,
67,
58,
5.
60.
61
62,

04,
6.

84,
85,
86.
81,
88.
80.

Waters, Graden C.,
Smith, Willis 1T,
Alfred, Lee L.,
Arnold, Alton V.,
IAvingston, John J.,
Maxfield, Raiph D,
Hollister, Panl G.,
Schmidt, Cayl T,
Hoffmann, William .,

. Olmstead, Loren W,,
. Scholthels, Leo J.,

. Relff, Reanley G-

. Faviman, Roland If,

Weaver, John O,
Carroll, John 1.,
Bedoll, Bdwin A,

. Greene, Corston A,,

Ammong, Benjamin b,
Capito, Charles I8,
Howited, John I,
Day, Parker 8.,
Keeney, Ervin 1.,
Dinl, Richnra J.,

Holt, Roger H.,
Schewe, Marvion W,

. Greeve, Gerald J.,

Herrod, John 1,

Henderson, Hammond P

Doerr, Paul L,

. Dlugensky, I8dmund 1.,
. Thornburg, Karl B,

. Metheny, Lyal C,,

. Kinne, Harry To, Jv,,

. Helller, Bqward 6.,

MeCrimmon, Kenneth A,
Jewett, Richard 1.,

RBonesteel, Chavles H., 34,

Wirak, Lonls R,

. Ragland, Willlam W,

. Carlson, Gannard W,

. Flanmer, Stephen R,

. Krueger, Walter, Jr.,

. Buck, Champlin T, Jr,,
. Cassidy, Willinm B,

. Brown, Edward A, Jr.,
. Milner, Walker W,

Werty, Geovge M., Jr.,
Daley, John 12,
Curter, Marshall 8,

Del Campo, Angelo X, Jr.,

Sullivan, John B.,
Rogers, Glenn It

2

00,
01,
02,
03,
04,
0B
90,

97,

08,

09,

100.
161,
102,
163,
104,
105,
106,
107,
108,
109,
110.
111,
1iz,
118,
114,
118,
116.
117,
118,
110,
120,
121,
122,
123,
124,
125,
136,
127,
128,
129,
130.
131,
132,
133,
134,
185,
136.
137,
138.
139,
140.
141,

&

Parkey, Theodore W,
Lichivie, Cornelius A,
Hanshorough, John W,
Bilig, Walter F.,
Hackett, Robert,
Hawms, James D,
Powell, Grosvenor I,
Dick, William W, Jr.,
Little, Dontia C.,
Cave, John W, ¢
Hall, William €,
Webber, Donalil B.,
Brown, Stduey G., Jr.,
Sehick, Peter,
Inskeep, Jobn L.,
Stiness, Ihilip B,

Raymond, Charles W, 24,

Tevine, Michael M.,
Speidel, George 8, Jr..
Pipton, Norman 18,;
Harrison, Richard I,
Cron, Tuciug N,

Berg, Frederiek T,
Cusack, Gordon IC,,
Train, William I,
Stayton, Tom V.,
Hoover, Warren I,
Barclay, John A,
Moses, Merlint,
Schomburg, Angust
Corbett, James B3,
Meliride, Clyde I,
Perry, Miller O,
Mansflold, Herbeort 'W.,
Greer, Flelder T,
Chandler, Willinm K.,
Bays, Haveld I,
Smith, C, Coburn, Je,,
MeConnell, Camden W,
Duft, Clhiarles 13,
Smellow; Samuel,
Skidmore, Wilbur B,
Weboer, Milan 4.,
Davis, William A, Jr,,
Bethnne, Dhilip 1.,
Cook, karle 1,
Cassevint, Albert 0,
Spangler, Rlehard 8.,
Lash, Percy M., Jv.,
Green, Cml B,
Cavaway, Forrest,
Berry, John A, Jr.,

e

—

«

TAGO 40081

Jt
o

M

5



1

142,
143,

146,

149,

168,
169,

181,
182,
183,
184,
185.
186,
187,
188,
189,
190,
191,
192,
193,

Wilson, Norton B.,
Magee, Mervyn Mack.,

. Hiddleston, Kugene W.,

Waters, John K.,

. Pagsarella, P, Francis,
. Troxel, Orlando Q,, Jr.,
. Pachler, Francis T.,

Westermeier, John T..

. Farrls, Glenn A, .
. Johnston, Robert D.,

Hightower, Louis V.,

. Mesgsinger, Bdwin J.,

Cardell, Robert L.,

. Cather, Leo W,

Tyler, Orville Z., Jr.,
Gallup, Walter ¥,

. Carlson, Gunnar C.,

. Fletcher, George B.,

. Harrig, Hugh P,

. Brown, Robert Q.,

. Howsard, Charies I, N., Jr,

Singles, Gordon,

. Beishiine, John R.,

. Lawson, Itichard .,

. Davis, John J.,

. Westpheling, Charles T

King, James 1.,
Marnane, Thomas J.,

. Basterbrook, Ernest T,
. Herrick, Curtis J.,,

. Boyd, Richard K.,

3. Fisher, Merle L.,

Walker, Edwin A,

. Krueger, Orrin C,,

. Hoy, Charles 1.,

. Hardick, Willinm L.,
. Steinbach, Richard,
. 'ljnylol', William Jy,,
, ¥erez, Arvthur R.,

Wagner, Seiss It
Coolldge, Josoph B,
MceAleer, John 11,
Ward, Peter O,

Malloy, John T,
Adams, Andrew J,,
MaeLaughlin, Victor J.,
Woodward, Wiliam R.,
Lehrfeld, Ivving,
Quackenbush, Robert 1.,
Dickey, Joseph K.,
Ruggles, John 7,
Kauffman, Roy K.,
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104,
195.
166,
197,
198,
199,
. Truly, Merrick 11,
201.
202,
203.
204,
2035.
- 206,

207,

208.

209,
- o210
211,
212,
- 218,
214,
- 215,
2186,
217.
- 218,
219,
- 220,
© 221,
222,
223,
224,
225,
220.
221,
228,
220,
230.
231.
232
233,
234,
235,
230,
237.

238,

239,
240,
241,
242,

243.
244,
245,

Buchwald, Donald I,
MeGee, John H.,

Bond, Van YL,

Coyle, Marvvin J.,

Leary, John I,
Sutherland, Alexander J.,

Houser, Houston P, Jr.,
Danek, Richard R,
Mayo, Panl A,
Blegnr, Avgustus Q.,
Brady, John W,
Ritehie, Charles A,
Kendall, Frederick J.
Diamond, Irwin MeC.,
Dawson, Gordon .,
Boatsman, Alford O,
Shore, Moyers S,
Searle, Victor C.,
DeLaney, William M.,
Russell, Eber D,
Rose, Buel T,
Conway, Leo J.,
Gaeckle, William H.,,
Buchanan, William D,
Passink, Clare,
Outsen, Robert,
Mann, Jobn W,
Clark, Chester W.,
Widmer, Albert W,
Farrigson, Leander ¥,
Pittman, Beuford A.,
Ledeboer, Frederic W, C.,
Burch, Charles IL,
Watson, Arthur A,
Yolcomb, Corneliug C.,
Dodenhoff, David 1.,
Davisson, Henry L.,
Greenfield, Louis,
Penniman, Charles D,
Van Orsdel, Arthur D,
Baker, Harey 1.,
‘authen, Willinm A,
Woodman, Ned II.,
Davis, Lee J.
Giiman, Sheldon M,
Rainford, Willlam R,,
Lawther, J. Paul,
FHelss, Jonas 8.,
Bissell ,Paul V,,
Harriott, Donald B.,
Sullivan, William ¥, R.,
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246, Duncan, William A,
247, Yngeman, Leonard 1B,
248, Kunitz, Marcellus R,
249, Moorhead, James U,
250, ¥ox, Harry L.,

251, Whitaker, William R., Jy, .

282, Smith, Fred C,

258. Bode, Donald D,,

254, Wilson, Westray 1.
255, Kelly, Henvy T,

256. Monahan, John (.,
257, Shaller, Harold H,,
268, Hanford, Thowas 13,
259, Dayhuif, Charles H., Jr,
260, Winnie, Franklin 1,
261, Barnaby, Adolph,
262, 8nodgrass, John T.,
263. Hebson, Howard M.,
2064. Lockett, John,

264, Thompson, Maxwell I,
268, Myrick, Charles M,,
267. Brenneman, Loyd W.,
268. Long, Herndon H.,
2069, Gibson, Erwin 0.,
270.. Schroeter, Osear A,
271, Pattisen, Hal ¢,
272, Buys, Joseph H.,

293. Russell, William 1.,
274, Daly, Jon K,

275, Barry, Chaxles J,, Jr,,
276, Darley, George L.,
277. Bureh, Georgo D.,
278, Brane, Wayne W,
270, Cone, Montie ¥

280. Darrett, Jobhn T.,

281, Croshy, Roger M.,
282, Comimings, Lawrence B,
283. Striegel, John D,
284. Reynolds, Carles T,
285. Gant, Robert M,

286, Biyihe, Willlam J.,
287, Buwrr, Ralph R,

288. Socks, Hugh J,,

280. eter, Lester W,

290, Sawr, Otto T,

201, Jones, Kenneth P.
202, Newinhan, Harold .,
293, Allen, Willitam J, Jr,,
204. Corothers, Iarl M.,
295, Hadfleld, William A,
206, Black, Arthuar I,

4

207,
208.
299,
300.
301,
302.
308.
304.
305,
300.
307,
308.
309.
310.
311,
312
313,
314.
315,
316,
317,
318,
319.
320.
321.
322,
328.
324,
325,
326.

327.
328.
329,
330.
331
332,
338,
434,
335,
336.
387.
338,
330.
340,
341,
342,
343.
344,
345.
340,
347,

Hagen, Bernard K.,
Lewis, Davia ¢,
Gorguch, Bdward G,
Searborough, Luwrence M,
Buttolph, Loren D.,
Kendall, Quentin L.,
Beaver, Francis T,
Palmer, Johin M,
Lynn, Lavrence B,
Hamilton, Homer G.,
Niemi, Avvo N,
Gorman, Harvy W.,
Morley, Aubrey R,
Lewis, Gabe W, Jr.,
Lincoln, Itush B, Jr.,
Davig, Bllgworth I,
Kumpe, George,
Besgon, Frank 8, Jr.,,
Skidmore, Werrol 7.,
Abell, Julian D,
Young, Frederick R,
Steele, John G,

Clark, Allen I, Jx,,
Powery, William I,
Sommey, Arnold,
Allen, Charles K.,
Russel), 8am C,
Weber, John H,,

Lyon, Archibald W,
Farnsworth, Bdward B, Jr.,

Ogden, Milton L,
Grahawm, Alexander,
Power, George W
Zitznn, Kenneth
Mather, George R,
Gerhavdt, Harrison A,
Suawicki, Stanley,
Britton, Frank H,
Palge, Byvon I,
Roth, Irving D,
Woolnough, Jamey K,
Hillberg, Laurl 1,
Horner, Samuel W, 2d,
Hewitt, Ttobert A
Wheeler, Xarl G.,
Hartshrorn, Bdwin 8., Jr,
Bagr, Charles M.,
Call, William A,
Bower, Roland G, Jr.,
Johugson, Dwight B.,
Ellery, Frederick W,

-

\
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848,
349,
350,
351.

Yhalen, Horace K.,
Steele, Preston,
Adamsg, Gilbert N,
Shinkle, Edward G,,

852 Williams, Robert L., Jr.,

353,
354,
365,
806,
847,
358,
859,
360.
361,
362,
863,
3064
365.
866,
367.
308
369.
370,
371
872,
373.
374,
375,
376,
871,
878,
374,

308,
399,

Sehukrift, Robert 1.,
Seiple, Carl M,
Beach, Dwight 1,
Little, William,
Maggello, William Jr,,
Hunt, Richard 7.,
Mellnik, Stephen M.,
Truman; Lounis W.,
Means, Dale I,
Sechradér, Curtis A.,
Spurgin, William .,
Hangen, Floyd A.,
Walmstey, Harold,
Epley, Gerald G,
Manhart, Ashton H,,
Sundt, Harald 8.,
Bigelow, Horace I,
Liwsk!, Francis A,
Childs, Jeffergon D.,
Gavin, John A,
Pugh, John R,
Stearns, Joseph H,,
Murray, Charles R.,
Brueker, Wallace TL.
Hall, Francis G.,

Willinms, Chavles L, Jr.,

Moore, William B,,
Cairns, Bogardus 8.,

. Frnser, ‘William B.,
. Braude, Meyer A,,

Ondrick, John G.,

. Morris, I, Sewell,
. Seaward, Gordon W.
. McFeely, Henry .,

Tisdaie, Walter M,

. Head, N. Landon,

. Goodrieh, Walker R.,

. Harvey, Thomas H,,

. Culp, William W,

. Kunzlg, William B.,

3. Iseley, Charleg M.,

.. Fischer, Harvey H,,

. Coehran, Avery M.,

N l-Iowarth, Albert . R.,
. Massey, Jameg L,

Rowan, Bdmond M.,
Glatterer, Milton 8.,

TAGO 40588

5

400
401.
402,
408,
404,

405,

406,
407,
408.
409,
410,
411,
412,
413,
414,
415,
416,
417,
418,
419,
420.
421,
422,
423.
424,
423,

496,

427,
428,
420,
480.
431,
432,
433.
434,
435,
430,
437.
488,

480,

440,

441,

442,
443,
444,
445,
446
447,
448.
449,
450.
451,

Mikkelsen, William H,,
Cary, Hugh T,,
Hugging, Roscoe C.
Smith, Lon H,,

Schorr, David P, Jr,,
Welborn, Jolin C.,
D'Orsa, Charles S,
Hinghaw, Frederick M.,
McNulty, William A.,
Golden, Joe I,

Coutis, James W,
Gilmer, Dan,

Dunean, George T.,
Moore, Roy Ti.,
Gillette, A, Ward,
Herman, Charles G.,
Cochran, Loris R.,
Britt, Henry C.,
MeDonald, Thomas R.,
Keating, John W.,,
Coughlin, John (.,
Hannah, Thomas R.,
Bowen, Jolin W,
Churchill, Jawes M, Jr,,
Funk, Russell D,
Blumenield, Charles .,
Hill, Francis,

Higging, Gerald J.,
Adair, Leland I,
Lindstrom, ¥arold M.,
Stockton, Ernest La V.,
MeCalian, Walter D,
Contes, Theodore .,
Williams, Zack M.,
Russe, Charles T,
Weego, George W,
Willinmson, William T,
Thompson, Millard,
Bank, Aavon, N
Ellison, Marvin €,
Schlotter, Willinm O,
Bennett, Cletos O.,
Ferony, Louis T,
Trananell, Admiral B,
Neiger, Buel R,
Rogers, John E.,
MeDuff, Robert 7.,
Harber, William V.,
Schmitt, Howard L,
Samg, Thomas I,
Catheart, William T,
Sallee, Ernest A,
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8
275, Barry, €haxles J,, Ju 272, Buys, Jogeph M.,
126, ‘Bays, Havold T 880. Cairns, Bogardug 8.,
855. Beach, Dwight B, 557, Caldwell, R. Beverly,
808. Beaver, Francis I, . _ . 845, Caldwell, Ross R,

3. Bedell, Rdwin A, . 844, Oall, Willinm A,
104, Deishline, John R, . 454, Calyer, Peter D,

2. Benkosky, Stephen-W, . 66, Capito, Chavies 18,
441, Bennett, Cletos O, . 140. Carawny, Forrest,
504, Bennett, Curtisz H., 154, Cardell, Robert X,
112, Berg, Fredevick 0, 188, Carlson; Guunur C.,
141, Berry, John A, Jr,, 77, Carlson, Gunnaxd W.,
314, Besson, Frank 8, Jrv, 33. Carmichinel, Roderick  Ia,
134, Bethune, Philip H,, )

869, Bigelow, Horace P, G2, Carroll, John 1%,

4064, Diles, George W. P, 8¢, Carter, Marshall H.,
248, Bigsell, Paul V., 401, Cary, Flugh L,

200. Black, Avthar I, 136, Cassevant, Albert W,
425, Blumenfeld, Charles I, 81, Cassidy, William - F,,
286, Blythe, William J., 450, Catheart, Willinm A%,
210, Boatsmun, Alfora C, 155, Cather, Leo W,,

258, Bode, Donnld D, £286. Cauthen, Willinm A.,
196, Bond, Van H,, 09, Cave, John W,,

74. Bonesteel, Charles 11, 84, 125. Chandler, Willinm .,
471, Bonifay, Lewix A, 566, Cheyne, Arvthax C,,
422, Dowen, John W,, 371, Childs, Jefferson 1.,
346, Bower, Roland C,, Jr. 562. Chirico, Carl' R,

81, Bowsky, Merle C., © 423, Churchill, James M., Jr.,
172, Boyd, Richard K., - 818, Clark, Allen ¥, Jr,,
205, Brady; John ‘W, . 292, Clark; Chester W,

278. Brame, Wayne W, B56D. Cliffe, Robert A.,

§74. Brasted, Fred, 432, Contes, Theodore L., \
882, Braude; Meyer A . © 895, Cochran, Avery M,
2677, Brenneman, Loyd W, 416. Cochran, Loris R.,

526, Brinckerhoft, - Gilbert G, Jr., 541, Coleman, Howard,

: 279, Cone, Monfie I,

417, Britt, Henry C., 546, Counor, James V.,
834, Britton, Frank H., 218, Conway, Leo J,,

512, Brock, Kivk P, 1385. Cook, Warle I,

82, Brown, Edward A., Jr, 467. Cook, Jewell H,,

161. Browh, Robert Q., 182, Coolidge, Joseph B.,:
102. Brown, Sidney G, Jv,, 120, Corhett, James 1.,
876. ‘Brucker, Wallace H., ¢ 204, Corvothers, Barl 3L,
540, Brunner, Clarence Q,, - 420, Coughlin, Yohn G,
218, Buchanan, ‘William- D, 455, Counihan, Thowmag J.,
184, Buchwald, Donald B, 410. Coutts, James W,

80, Buck, Champlin ¥, Ja; .. 488, Cox;JolnFE,,

558, Bucy, Re¥ M.y SOt L 1970 Coyle, Marvin T,

29, Bumen, Louis G, ©or L7 111, Crom, Lociug N,
y207, Bruch Charles B, . . 7 281 Crosby, Roger M,
277, Burchy George D/ I 301. Culp, William: W., ¢
287, Burr, Ralph R.; L 2820 Commings, Lawrenee ...
801. Buttolph, Loren B, 1 550, Cuyrens, Ronald B.,
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259.
87.
213,
286,
60.
208,
7.
191,

67

230,

86.

129,
412
240,
1
170.
462,
33,
506,
204.
24,

347,
93, 1

439.
247,
366,
664,
326,

150,
442,
304,

g,
178,

q.
159,

. Cusdck, Gordon K.,
. I’Orsa, Charles' s,
5. Daley, Jehn ;.

, Daly;John &,

. Damron, James C.;
. Danek; Richard R.,
. Darley, George L,
2. Davis, Bllsworth I,

Davig; John J,

. Davis, Kenneth I.,

. Davis, Lee J.,

. Davig, Stuart W,,

3. Davig, Wiliam A, Jr., .
. Davigson, Henry I,

. Dawson, Gordon T,

. Day, Pavker 8.,

Dayhuff, Charles H., Jr.,

Del Campo, Angelo R., Tr..

DeLaney, William M.,
deRiemer, Louis M. dels
Dial, RichardJ.,
Diamond, Trwin McC.,
Diele, William W, Jr.,
Dickey, Joseph IK.,
Diigensky, Bamund L.,
Dodenhoff, David-1.,
Doerr, Panl L,

Duff, Charles B.,
Duncan, George 1.,
Duncsn, William As;
Durst, Robert D.;
Easterbrook, Erngst F.,
Eddy, Kennéth A.,
Edgar, Phomas .,
Bichorn, Frederic N,
Hlegar, Augustng G..
Elias, Paul,

Illery, Trederick W.;
Glis, Walter I
Eliison, Marvin ¢,
Ingeman, Leonard B,
Ipley, (Gerald G.,
Farmer, Hevbert B,
Farnsworth, Edward

Farris, Glenn A,
Ferony, Louls ¥
Figeher, Harvey H.,
Tigh, James H,,
Tisher, Merie L,
Fleming, Herman R.;
Tletehey, George B.,
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476.
250.
381,
503.
424;
217,
157,
285,

372,

332,

a4
269,
414,
239,
411,
899,
400.
389,
308,

[

200

328,
6ol
139
54,
282,
124,
83
94,
205,
207,
496,
52,
371,
100.
306,
258.
8.
421,
92,
304
549,
447,
171,

| 560,

244;
160,
204,

110
50.

390.

- B3,

Foster, Willisau T,
Fox, Harry L.,
Frager; William B,,
T'its, Bdwin Ly
Punk, Russell D,
Ganeekle; Willinin FL,
Gallup, Walter I
Gant, Roliert M.,
Gavin, Joh A,
Gerhardt, Harrison A,
Gibhs, George W,
Gibson, Bywin O.,
Gilletfe, A. Ward,
(Filman, Sheldon M.,
Gilmer, Dan,
Glatterer, Milton 8.
Golden, Joe I8,
Goodrich, Walker R.,
Gorinan, Harey W,
Gorsuch, Bdward C.;
Graham, Alexander,
Grande, Iva W',
Green, Carl B,
Greeng, Covston A,
Greengeld, Louis,
Greer, Flelder P.,
Greeve, Gerald J.
Hackett; Robert,
Hudfield, William' A,
Hagen, Beynard B,
Tlail, Clebéxt L.,
Halnés, Robert G.
Hall, Francis (.,
all, William C.,
Hautitton, Homer G,
Hanford, Thomas B.,
Hanmer, Stephen R,
Hannah, Thomag R, 7
Hanshorpngly, John W,
Hausen, Floyd A.,
Iunsén, Kenneth K,
Harber, William V.,
Hardick, William L.,
Harpold, Harley D.,
Harrivtt, Donalad B.,
Trards, Hugh P,
Harrigon; Leander H.,
Harrison, Richard H,,
Hartman, Roland F.,
Hurtghorn, Bdwin 8., Jr.,
Harver; Thomus H.,
Hays; Marvin,
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388,
242,

180.
415,

465,
530,
507,

73,
346:
151,
201,
561,
534,

Head, N, Landon.
Heiss, Jonas 8.,

. Hellier, Edward G.,
. Hempstead, dward B.
. Henderson, Hammond P,

Herez, Avthur R,
Heruean, Charles G.,

. Herrick, Cartis J.,

. Herrod, John T,

. Hewitt, Robert A,

. Hiddleston, ugene W.,,
. Higgins, Gerald J.,

Hightower, Louis V,
Hill, Alton A, '
i, Francis,

. Hill, Samuel 0.,

Hillberg, Lauri J.,
Hinshaw, Frederick M.,

. Hobsgon, Howard M.,

. Hoftmann, Willlam C.
. Hotcomb, Corneling G,
4, Hollister, Paul G,

. Holl, Roger I,

. Hoover, Warren H.,

. Hornecker, Harry 1.,

Horner, 8amuel W., 2d,

. Hosterman, Frank M,

. Houger, Houston P., Jv,,

. Floward, Charles B. N, Jr.,
. Heoward, John I,

Howard, William H. B.,

. Howarth, Albert B, R,
. HFowell, Lylburne M.

Hoy, Charles 1.,
Hubbard, Jerome,

. Hugging, Roscoe C.,
. Humphrey, Leon B,

Hunt, Richard J.,
Hyde, Sydney P,

. Ingram, Rupert,

. Inskeep, John L.,

. Trvine, Michael M,
. Iseley, Charles N,

James, Bdward B.,
Janairo, Maximiano 8.,
Jennings, Clarence M.,
Jeweott, Richard L.,
Johnson, Dwight B,
Johnston, Rebert D,
Jones, Kenneth P,
Kaley, Willlam B.,
Kane, O'Neill K.,
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108, Kauffman, Roy X,,
419, Keating, John W,,
59. Xeener, Brvin L,
$08, Keller, Henry A,
2588, Kelly, Hemry I,
207, Kendall, Frederick J,,
302, Kendall, Quentin XL,
572, Kern, Theodore D,,
108. King, James 1.,

70, Kinne, Harry Y., Jv,
378, Kretlow, Stanley A,
178, Krueger, Ovrin ¢,

79. Krueger, Walter, Jr,,
818, Xumpe, George,

. Kunitz, Mareellug B
892, Kunzig, Willlam B,
505, Lackas, John (.,

§21. Lally, Lawrence D,

15. Lavgon, Robert J.,

138, Lash, Perey H., Jr,,

. Law, Charles P,,

. Lawson, Richard H,,
241, Lawther, J. Paul.

. Leary, John 1,

. Ledeboer, Fredevic W,
. Lehrfeld, Irving,

519, Lentz, Benjamin 4.,

30. Legley, Orville A,,

. Lewls, Berkley R,

. Lewls, Clarence 8,

. Lewis, David O,

. Lewls, Gabe W., I,

91, Lichirte, Cornelius A.,

. Light, John Q,, '

. Lincoln, Rush B, Jr,,

13. Lindray, Wallace W,

L Lindsey, Julian B,

. Tindstrom, Harold M,,

. Link, Willaxd ¢,

. Little, Donald Q..

. Litlle, William,

. TAvingston, John J,,

. Liwski, Francig A.,

. Lockett, John,

. Long, Herndon I1,

. Loveless, Winton H,,

~ 805. Lynn, Laurence 1,
325, Lyon, Archibald W.,
531, MacFarland, John J,,

=S - =] Y
Hecqaacx—igg
OO DS E

C.,

187. MacLaughlin, Vietor J,,

14, MacLean, Avthur R,
1438, Magee, Mervyn MacK.,,
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570, Magness, ThomagH,, Ir,; 292,
185, Malloy,-John L., 513,
367, Manhavt, Ashton M., 307,
221, Mann, Johin W, 437,
193. Mansfield, Herbert W., 327,
160, Marnane, Thomas J., 5545,
857, Massello, William, Jr,, 47.
397. Massey, James T.,, 383
331. Mather, George R, 463,
438, Maxfield, Ralph D, 4
208. Mayo, Paul A, 220,
148, McAleer, John I, 148.
18, McAteer, Robert FL. 335,
121, MeBride, Giyde R, 304,
431, MeCalun, Walter D, 90,
408, McCarthy, Gevald P, 401,
472, McCarthy, Joseph B, 146.
128. MeConnell, Camden W, 219.
520, MeCormick, Charles J., 271,
2, MeCrimmon, Kenneth A.. 33,
418, McDonuld, Thomas IR, #10.
446, MeDulf, Robert J., 535.
386, Mc¥eely, Henvy G., 233.
105. McGee, John IL, 452.
516, McGll, Upton A 122.
497. McLane; Alton O., 23.
408, MeNulty, William A, 5id.
361, Menus, Dale I, 225.
389, Mellnik, Stephen M., 453.
153, Messinger, Kdwin T, 06.
69, Metheny, Lyal C., 320.
490, Meyers, Harry T, 820,
400, Mikkelsen, William IL, 500,
804, Milter, Rdward G, 530,
8. Miller, Rebert D., 318,
5. Mliner, Morris ., 190.
88. Milner, Walker W,, 20.
537, Miner, Harold W, 70,
250. Monahan, John C,, 240.
413. Moore, Roy B, Gdd4,
379, Moore, Willinm 13, 106
249, Moorhead, Fames 7., 474
503, Moree, Montesene 1, 22
308, Morley, Anbrey R., 473
384, Morids, 1. Sewell, 49
118, Moses, Mexillat, 475
571 Muflie, Sam I°, 284
515, Murphy, Clarence J,, 548
375. Murray, Charles I, 206
266, Myrick, Charles M. 518
444. Neiger, Ruel R, 575.
485, Noesmith, Vardell B, 80
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Newman, Harold H,,
Nichols, Stephen L.,
Niemi, Arvo N,
O'Donnell, Charles M.,
Ogden, Milton I,
Ogletree, Jaunes D,
Ohmstead, Loren W..

. Ondrick, Jobn G.,

Ormiston, Bdward J.,

. Ott, Bdward R,

Outsen, Robert,
Pachier, Franeis T.,
Paige, Dyron L.,
Palmer, John M.,
Parker, Theodore W.,
Parr, Wayland H.,
Passarella, P. Francis,
Passink, Clare,
Pattison, Hal C,,
Pauley, Jobu L, Jr.,
Pearson, Ralph 13,
Deerenboom, Maurice A,
Penniman, Charles D.,
Perham, Wepdell W,
Perry, Miller O,
Teters, Charles W,
Phyfe, Herbert I,
Pittinan, Beuford A.,
Pittman, Lunsford C.,
Dowell, Grosvenor T,
Power, George W.,
Powers, William ..
Prahingki, Aifred,
Pritehard, Willlam C.,
Pugh, John IR
Quackenbush, Rebert K
Quarles, flugh L.,
Ragland, William W,
Hainford, Willlam R
Ramsey, Raymond R.,

. Raymond, Charles W, 24,
. Read, Ciarvence E., .
. Reed, Robert W

4. Reese, Frederick W,

. Reiff, Stanley G.,

. Lteubel, Harry B,

. Reynolds, Carlos I,

. Ring, Willlam P, Jr.

. Ritchie, Charles A,

. Robbins, Willis G,

Robinette, Wiilliam R.

. Rogers, Glenn F.,
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445,
2185,
836
398,
524,
192,
434,
214,
398,
273,
290,

214,

315,
131,

10,
130.
127,
528,
252.
460.
403.

87.

262.
27,
288,

b4

Rogevs, John ¥,
Rose, Buel 1.,
Roth, Irving D,,
Rowan, Bdmond M.,
Rowe, Harold ¢\,
Ruggles, Johu ¥,
Russe, Chavles IV,
Russell, BEber D,
Rugsell, Sam G,
Tassell, William I,
Saar, Otto 1.,

, Sallee, Henest A,

Sams, James D,

. Sams, Thomas 1,
. Saner, Tneob 8.,
. Sawicki, $tanley,
. Scatborough, Lawrence M.,
. Schewe, Marion W.,
. Schlotter, Willinm 0.,

Sehmick, Peter,

. Behmidat, Cart'T,

Schmitt, Howard L,

. Schomburg, August,
. Schorr, David I, Jr,,
. Schrader, Curtis A,
. Schroecter, Osenr A,

Schukraft, Robert 10,

. Schulthels, Teo J,,

Seiple, Carl M,
Searle, Vietor C,,

., Seaward, Gordon W,
. Selby, Arvthur L.,

Shaller, Hayold H,,

. 8nannon, Leland €.,
. Shinkle, Bdward G.,
. Shoemaker, William §,,

Shove, Moyers 8.,

. Singles, Govdon,
. Singel, Frank ¢,

Skidmove, Hevrol J.,
Skidmore, Wilhur M.,
Skinner, Thomas R, W,
Smellow, Samuel,
Smith, €. Coburn, Jr.,
Smith, Kmest I8,
Hmith, Fred G,

Smith, George W.,
Smith, Lon KL,

Swith, Richard D,

. Smith, Wilig T,

Snodgrass, John T,
Snow, Clifford M.,
Socks, Flugh J.,

12

401,
321,
187,
108.
363,
400,
114,
874,
218,
349,
178,
105,
430,
288,

88,
246,
368,
199,

529,

B8,
179,
280,
601,
BT,
206,
487,

508,
360,
4717,

Solomon, Morton,
Sommer, Arnold,
Spangler, Richard 8.,
Speldel, George 8, I,
Spurgin, Whllam ¥,
Stark, John M,,
Htayton, Tom V.,
Stearns, Joseph 14,
Stecle, John O,

Steele, Preston,
Steinbaeh, Richard,
Stiness, Mhtlip B,
Stockton, Hrnest La V.,
Striegel, Johm D,
Sullivan, John b,
Sulllvan, William B 1.,
Sundt, Harald 8, )
Sutherland, Alexander J,,
Swoger, Frauk R,
Tando, Kenneth XL,
Taylor, William, Jr,,
Teter, Lester W,
Thomas, Homer D,
Thompson, Hundley,
Thompgon, Maxwell JI,,
Thompson, Millned,

. "Chornburg, Kavl 8,
. Tipton, Norman 1,
, Tisdale, Walter M,

olman, John Iy,

4, Tenin, William I,

Traminell, Admiral B,

. 'roxel, Orlando G, Jv.,

L Truly, Morrlek H,

. Truman, Touls W,

. Twyman, Joseph H, Tr,

Pyler, Ovville Z., Jr,

4, Van Qugdel, Avthar 1,
. Vest, Hugh A,

. Vestal, Willinm M.,

2, Vickrey, Luster A,

‘Wagner, Seiss 10,

4, Walker, Bdwin A,

Wallary, Tomer R,
Walmgley, Havoeld,
‘Walton, Teon W.,

184, Ward, Peter O,

- 88, Waterg, Graden G,

145, 'Walers, Joln X,,

228, Watson, Arthur A,
o1, Weaver, Jobhn O,

101, Webber, Donald B.,
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583,
824,
132,

485,

405.

84,
149,
167.
348.
341,
251,
481,
522,
466,
208,
459,
482,
378,

b.

1.
2,
4.
7.

2,
1

Weber, Frederick R.,
Weber, John H.
Weber, Milan G.,
‘Weego, George W.,
Welborn, Jot G,
Werts, George M., Jr.,
Westermeier, John T,
Westpheling, Charles P,
Whalen, Horace K.,
Wheeler, Earle G,
Whitaler, William R., Jr.,
- White, Bdmund D,,
‘Whittaker, Howard R.,
Widmann, Homer,
Widmer, Albert W,,
Wilbext, Harry B,
 Williams, Basil B,
' Williams, Charles L., Jr.,

13

3h2, Williams, Robert L., Jt,..

483, Willinins, Zack M,

436, Williamson, William B,

456. Wilson, Jobn L, Jr,,

502, Wilson, Minor K,,

142, Wilson, Norton B,

254, Wilson, Westray I,

260. Winnie, Franklin B,
78, Wirak, Lonis R,

479, Woodes, Raymond C.,

237. Woodwan, Ned II,,

§67. Woods, George B, Jr,,

188, Woodward, William R,

337. Woolnough, James K.,

469, Wurtzler, Herbert W.,

317. Young, Frederick R,

330, Zitzman, Kenneth B,

C’Olml:(?z, Judge Advocate Qeneral’s Oorps, Regular Army.

Bowman, Alfred C.,
Hasting, Howsird I,
Ludington, Marvin W,,
~O’Torinor, Robert J.,

C. C‘o?bn;zl, Chaplains, Regular Army.

Evans, Luther W,
Jaegér, Vernon P,

5. Sear]es,I Jasper L.,
3. Shrader, Harold D.,
6. Voorhis, Nicholas R.,

.

3, Kelly, Jobn 8.,

d. Colonel, Dental Corps, Regular Ariy.
2, Becker, Walter H,,
4. Hollenbach, Albert M.,
¢. Uolonel, Veterinary Corps, Regular Army.
1. Carter, Fhilip R.,(
5. MeNellis, Russell,
8, Scothorn, Marion W.,

1. Lieutenant Coloncl, Womenw's Army

3. Farnham, Nell 1. J,,
6. McClugkey, Verna A.,
7. Moe, Aune (.,

1. Novak, Helene V.,

2. Parks, Rebecea S,

g. Major, Women's Army Corps, Regular Arvmy.
4. Perguson, Mildred M,
3. Kehrer, Marie,
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1. Naselli, George B,,

3. Richardson, Clarence T, -

4. Starnes, Mervyn B,

2. Watson, Edgerton L.,

6. Yule, Richard G.,

Corps, Regular Avmy.
4, Parrish, Alice A.,

8, Power, Marjorie C.,

9. Regan, Julia L,
5. Thornton, Margaret M.,

1. Onion, Mai'garet B,
2, 8nllivan, Mary L.,
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BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:

OFFICIAL : J. LAWTON COLLINS = .
WM. I, BERGIN ) Chief of Staff, United States Army
Major General, US4 ‘
The ddjurant General
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